
Friends (KS) (11-2, 6-1) -vs- Hastings (2-13, 1-6)
12/31/25 at Lynn Farrell Arena

 
 

 
 
Friends (KS) 80

Hastings 72

Date: 12/31/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Lynn Farrell Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Friends (KS) 44 36 80
Hastings 32 40 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cahlese Lee * 31 7-12 4-8 4-4 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 1 22
11 Ringo Deng * 26 3-6 0-1 7-12 4-5 9 3 6 2 0 1 13
2 Collin Maclin * 28 4-8 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 1 10
4 Randy Woolf, Jr. * 28 3-7 3-4 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 2 1 1 9
32 Al Emerrlahu * 19 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Eli Benning 17 4-6 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 5 2 2 1 2 11
10 Owen Evans 24 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 0 0 0 6
41 Devin Davis 16 1-3 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
24 Jackson Swartz 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-51 11-25 19-28 14-25 39 18 18 10 3 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31   54.84 % 9-17   52.94 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 8-20   40.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 18-26   69.23 %
Total 25-51   49.0 % 11-25   44.0 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Randy
Woolf, Jr. Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
06:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maverick Binder * 37 6-11 4-9 2-2 2-4 6 1 3 0 0 1 18
12 Ben Boudreau * 35 6-13 2-5 2-2 1-4 5 1 6 5 0 1 16
40 Micah Hinrichs * 22 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 8
2 Cameron Coraggio * 27 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
10 DaRon Hall * 21 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 4 2 1 2
30 Riley Bombeck 13 2-4 0-1 10-10 2-3 5 3 2 0 0 0 14
52 Myles Simon 22 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 5 0 1 0 1 8
24 Christian Pujals 10 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
42 Owen Wright 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
0 Eli Podoll 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-56 10-31 16-16 8-21 29 24 15 12 2 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 6-14   42.86 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 4-17   23.53 % 12-12   100.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 10-31   32.3 % 16-16   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 5 1st-11:10



1st Half Box Score
Friends (KS) 44

Hastings 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cahlese Lee 16 5-6 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 1 13
11 Ringo Deng 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 1 0 0 2
2 Collin Maclin 13 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
4 Randy Woolf, Jr. 13 3-5 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 9
32 Al Emerrlahu 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Eli Benning 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 1 5
10 Owen Evans 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3
41 Devin Davis 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jackson Swartz 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 9-17 1-2 6-11 17 7 14 3 1 4 44
54.8 % 52.9 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maverick Binder 17 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 1 11
12 Ben Boudreau 17 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 0 7
40 Micah Hinrichs 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Cameron Coraggio 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 DaRon Hall 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 2 1 2
30 Riley Bombeck 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
52 Myles Simon 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
24 Christian Pujals 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
42 Owen Wright 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Eli Podoll 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-25 6-14 4-4 3-9 12 6 8 7 2 3 32
44.0 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Friends (KS) 36

Hastings 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cahlese Lee 15 2-6 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 9
11 Ringo Deng 13 2-3 0-0 7-12 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 1 11
2 Collin Maclin 15 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 1 3
4 Randy Woolf, Jr. 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
32 Al Emerrlahu 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Eli Benning 7 2-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 6
10 Owen Evans 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
41 Devin Davis 8 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jackson Swartz 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 8-20 2-8 18-26 8-14 22 11 4 7 2 3 36
40.0 % 25.0 % 69.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Maverick Binder 20 2-6 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 7
12 Ben Boudreau 18 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 3 0 1 9
40 Micah Hinrichs 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
2 Cameron Coraggio 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
10 DaRon Hall 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
30 Riley Bombeck 10 2-4 0-1 10-10 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 14
52 Myles Simon 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 0 0 0 2
24 Christian Pujals 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Owen Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eli Podoll 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 4-17 12-12 5-12 17 18 7 5 0 2 40
38.7 % 23.5 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Friends (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings
19:35 MISS 3PTR by HINRICHS,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BINDER,MAVERICK
19:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HINRICHS,MICAH

-- ASSIST  by BOUDREAU,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by EMERRLAHU,AL 19:07 2-2
ASSIST  by DENG,RINGO --

18:42 MISS JUMPER by HALL,DARON
REBOUND DEF by EMERRLAHU,AL --
GOOD 3PTR by MACLIN,COLLIN 18:30 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by DENG,RINGO --
FOUL  by DENG,RINGO 18:07

18:07 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by BOUDREAU,BEN
18:07 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by BOUDREAU,BEN

MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,COLLIN 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUDREAU,BEN

17:44 TURNOVER  by BOUDREAU,BEN
STEAL  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 17:43
MISS JUMPER by RANDY WOOLF,JR 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HINRICHS,MICAH
17:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:11 MISS 3PTR by CORAGGIO,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by RANDY WOOLF,JR --
TURNOVER  by DENG,RINGO 16:53

16:52 STEAL  by HALL,DARON
16:41 MISS 3PTR by HALL,DARON

REBOUND DEF by MACLIN,COLLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MACLIN,COLLIN 16:33 7-4 V 3

16:20 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN
MISS JUMPER by EMERRLAHU,AL 16:07

16:07 BLOCK  by HALL,DARON
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BENNING,ELI 16:05
SUB IN by EVANS,OWEN 16:05
SUB OUT by LEE,CAHLESE 16:05
SUB OUT by DENG,RINGO 16:05
FOUL  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 15:41

15:27 TURNOVER  by HALL,DARON
STEAL  by EMERRLAHU,AL 15:26
GOOD JUMPER by MACLIN,COLLIN 15:07 9-6 V 3

14:41 MISS JUMPER by HINRICHS,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by RANDY WOOLF,JR --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,OWEN 14:34

14:34 BLOCK  by HALL,DARON
-- REBOUND DEF by BINDER,MAVERICK

14:15 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK
-- ASSIST  by HINRICHS,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by EMERRLAHU,AL 13:56
REBOUND OFF by EMERRLAHU,AL --
MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,COLLIN 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BINDER,MAVERICK
13:36 FOUL  by HINRICHS,MICAH
13:36 TURNOVER  by HINRICHS,MICAH
13:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SWARTZ,JACKSON 13:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN 13:36
SUB OUT by RANDY WOOLF,JR 13:36
SUB OUT by EMERRLAHU,AL 13:36

13:27 SUB IN by SIMON,MYLES



13:27 SUB OUT by HINRICHS,MICAH
13:22 FOUL  by HALL,DARON

SUB IN by LEE,CAHLESE 13:22
SUB OUT by MACLIN,COLLIN 13:22
MISS JUMPER by BENNING,ELI 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BINDER,MAVERICK
12:47 9-11 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,DARON

TURNOVER  by BENNING,ELI 12:23
12:20 STEAL  by BINDER,MAVERICK

FOUL  by BENNING,ELI 12:17
SUB IN by DENG,RINGO 12:17
SUB IN by RANDY WOOLF,JR 12:17
SUB OUT by BENNING,ELI 12:17
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,JACKSON 12:17

12:17 SUB IN by BOMBECK,RILEY
12:17 SUB OUT by BOUDREAU,BEN
11:55 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BINDER,MAVERICK

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CAHLESE 11:42 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by DENG,RINGO --

11:10 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK
-- ASSIST  by BOMBECK,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by DENG,RINGO 10:50
REBOUND OFF by DENG,RINGO --
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 10:43 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by EVANS,OWEN --
FOUL  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 10:41

10:22 MISS 3PTR by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by DENG,RINGO --
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 10:14 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by EVANS,OWEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:14

10:14 SUB IN by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
10:14 SUB OUT by CORAGGIO,CAMERON

SUB IN by MACLIN,COLLIN 09:58
SUB OUT by RANDY WOOLF,JR 09:58

09:45 MISS JUMPER by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOMBECK,RILEY

09:41 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK
-- ASSIST  by BOMBECK,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BINDER,MAVERICK

FOUL  by DAVIS,DEVIN 09:19
SUB IN by EMERRLAHU,AL 09:19
SUB IN by BENNING,ELI 09:19
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN 09:19
SUB OUT by EVANS,OWEN 09:19

09:19 SUB IN by BOUDREAU,BEN
09:19 SUB OUT by BOMBECK,RILEY
08:58 TURNOVER  by HALL,DARON
08:58 SUB IN by HINRICHS,MICAH
08:58 SUB OUT by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by EMERRLAHU,AL 08:37
REBOUND OFF by LEE,CAHLESE --

08:30 FOUL  by SIMON,MYLES
MISS FT by BENNING,ELI 08:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BENNING,ELI 08:30 18-19 H 1

08:05 MISS 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK
BLOCK  by BENNING,ELI 08:05
REBOUND DEF by EMERRLAHU,AL --
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 07:56 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by DENG,RINGO --



07:30 MISS JUMPER by HINRICHS,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by MACLIN,COLLIN --
MISS 3PTR by DENG,RINGO 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUDREAU,BEN
07:07 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,MYLES

-- ASSIST  by BOUDREAU,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by BENNING,ELI 06:44 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by LEE,CAHLESE --

06:28 TURNOVER  by BOUDREAU,BEN
STEAL  by BENNING,ELI 06:27
GOOD JUMPER by BENNING,ELI 06:23 25-22 V 3

06:02 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by BOUDREAU,BEN
-- ASSIST  by BINDER,MAVERICK

05:42 FOUL  by HALL,DARON
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN 05:42
SUB IN by SWARTZ,JACKSON 05:42
SUB IN by EVANS,OWEN 05:42
SUB IN by RANDY WOOLF,JR 05:42
SUB OUT by BENNING,ELI 05:42
SUB OUT by EMERRLAHU,AL 05:42
SUB OUT by MACLIN,COLLIN 05:42
SUB OUT by DENG,RINGO 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by PODOLL,ELI
05:42 SUB IN by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
05:42 SUB OUT by BINDER,MAVERICK
05:42 SUB OUT by HALL,DARON

GOOD 3PTR by RANDY WOOLF,JR 05:28 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by LEE,CAHLESE --

05:07 TURNOVER  by SIMON,MYLES
05:07 SUB IN by WRIGHT,OWEN
05:07 SUB OUT by HINRICHS,MICAH
04:52 FOUL  by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RANDY WOOLF,JR 04:40 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by LEE,CAHLESE --

04:13 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,MYLES
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,OWEN 04:00
REBOUND OFF by RANDY WOOLF,JR --
MISS JUMPER by RANDY WOOLF,JR 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MYLES
03:28 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by BOUDREAU,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DEVIN 03:16 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,JACKSON --

02:48 MISS 3PTR by BOUDREAU,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:46 FOUL  by WRIGHT,OWEN
SUB IN by DENG,RINGO 02:46
SUB IN by BENNING,ELI 02:46
SUB IN by MACLIN,COLLIN 02:46
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN 02:46
SUB OUT by LEE,CAHLESE 02:46
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,JACKSON 02:46

02:46 SUB IN by BINDER,MAVERICK
02:46 SUB OUT by PODOLL,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by RANDY WOOLF,JR 02:36 37-30 V 7
ASSIST  by EVANS,OWEN --

02:22 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by DENG,RINGO --
TURNOVER  by BENNING,ELI 02:14

02:13 STEAL  by SIMON,MYLES



02:00 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by BENNING,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by DENG,RINGO 01:46 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by BENNING,ELI --

01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LEE,CAHLESE 01:39
SUB OUT by RANDY WOOLF,JR 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by HINRICHS,MICAH
01:39 SUB IN by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
01:39 SUB OUT by SIMON,MYLES
01:39 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,OWEN

FOUL  by BENNING,ELI 01:23
01:15 TURNOVER  by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by LEE,CAHLESE 01:13
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,OWEN 01:07 42-30 V 12
ASSIST  by DENG,RINGO --

00:52 MISS JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOUDREAU,BEN

00:47 MISS 3PTR by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by DENG,RINGO --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CAHLESE 00:40 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by DENG,RINGO --
FOUL  by EVANS,OWEN 00:23

00:23 44-31 V 13 GOOD FT by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
00:23 44-32 V 12 GOOD FT by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN 00:23
SUB IN by SWARTZ,JACKSON 00:23
SUB IN by EMERRLAHU,AL 00:23
SUB OUT by MACLIN,COLLIN 00:23
SUB OUT by BENNING,ELI 00:23
SUB OUT by EVANS,OWEN 00:23

00:23 SUB IN by BOMBECK,RILEY
00:23 SUB OUT by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEVIN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Friends (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings
19:37 44-34 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN

MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 19:14
REBOUND OFF by DENG,RINGO --
TURNOVER  by DENG,RINGO 19:03

19:03 STEAL  by BOUDREAU,BEN
19:03 TURNOVER  by BOUDREAU,BEN

MISS JUMPER by MACLIN,COLLIN 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:28 MISS JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN
REBOUND DEF by RANDY WOOLF,JR --
MISS JUMPER by DENG,RINGO 18:10
REBOUND OFF by DENG,RINGO --
GOOD JUMPER by DENG,RINGO 18:06 46-34 V 12

17:53 MISS JUMPER by HALL,DARON
REBOUND DEF by DENG,RINGO --
FOUL  by LEE,CAHLESE 17:34
TURNOVER  by LEE,CAHLESE 17:34

17:15 MISS 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK
REBOUND DEF by EMERRLAHU,AL --
TURNOVER  by MACLIN,COLLIN 17:01
SUB IN by BENNING,ELI 17:01
SUB OUT by EMERRLAHU,AL 17:01



16:35 MISS JUMPER by HALL,DARON
BLOCK  by MACLIN,COLLIN 16:35
REBOUND DEF by MACLIN,COLLIN --

16:20 FOUL  by HINRICHS,MICAH
16:20 SUB IN by SIMON,MYLES
16:20 SUB OUT by HINRICHS,MICAH
16:16 FOUL  by HALL,DARON

TURNOVER  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 16:04
16:02 STEAL  by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
15:48 MISS 3PTR by BOUDREAU,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
15:41 46-36 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CORAGGIO,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by LEE,CAHLESE 15:22
REBOUND OFF by DENG,RINGO --
GOOD JUMPER by DENG,RINGO 15:16 48-36 V 12

15:05 TURNOVER  by BOUDREAU,BEN
STEAL  by MACLIN,COLLIN 15:01

15:01 FOUL  by HALL,DARON
GOOD FT by BENNING,ELI 15:01 49-36 V 13
GOOD FT by BENNING,ELI 15:01 50-36 V 14
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN 15:01
SUB IN by SWARTZ,JACKSON 15:01
SUB IN by EVANS,OWEN 15:01
SUB OUT by BENNING,ELI 15:01
SUB OUT by MACLIN,COLLIN 15:01
SUB OUT by DENG,RINGO 15:01

15:01 SUB IN by PODOLL,ELI
15:01 SUB OUT by HALL,DARON
14:36 MISS JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN --
14:18 FOUL  by SIMON,MYLES
14:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LEE,CAHLESE 14:18
13:49 MISS 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK

REBOUND DEF by RANDY WOOLF,JR --
MISS 3PTR by RANDY WOOLF,JR 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MYLES
13:18 MISS 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,OWEN --
MISS JUMPER by RANDY WOOLF,JR 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PODOLL,ELI
SUB IN by DENG,RINGO 12:56
SUB IN by MACLIN,COLLIN 12:56
SUB OUT by RANDY WOOLF,JR 12:56
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,JACKSON 12:56
FOUL  by DENG,RINGO 12:40
SUB IN by BENNING,ELI 12:40
SUB OUT by LEE,CAHLESE 12:40

12:36 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,MYLES
-- REBOUND OFF by BINDER,MAVERICK

12:29 MISS 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK
-- REBOUND OFF by CORAGGIO,CAMERON

FOUL  by DENG,RINGO 12:21
12:16 50-38 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,MYLES

-- ASSIST  by BINDER,MAVERICK
11:57 FOUL  by CORAGGIO,CAMERON

SUB IN by EMERRLAHU,AL 11:57
SUB OUT by DENG,RINGO 11:57
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEVIN 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUDREAU,BEN
11:35 50-41 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BINDER,MAVERICK

-- ASSIST  by PODOLL,ELI



GOOD JUMPER by MACLIN,COLLIN 11:11 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by BENNING,ELI --

11:11 FOUL  by PODOLL,ELI
GOOD FT by MACLIN,COLLIN 11:11 53-41 V 12

10:59 53-43 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN
MISS 3PTR by MACLIN,COLLIN 10:49
REBOUND OFF by EMERRLAHU,AL --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,OWEN 10:42 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by MACLIN,COLLIN --

10:18 MISS 3PTR by PODOLL,ELI
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,OWEN --
GOOD JUMPER by BENNING,ELI 10:00 58-43 V 15

09:37 MISS 3PTR by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DEVIN --

09:34 FOUL  by SIMON,MYLES
09:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DEVIN 09:34 59-43 V 16
FOUL  by EMERRLAHU,AL 09:34
MISS FT by DAVIS,DEVIN 09:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LEE,CAHLESE 09:34
SUB OUT by BENNING,ELI 09:34

09:34 SUB IN by BOMBECK,RILEY
09:34 SUB IN by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
09:34 SUB IN by HINRICHS,MICAH
09:34 SUB OUT by SIMON,MYLES
09:34 SUB OUT by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
09:34 SUB OUT by PODOLL,ELI
09:09 59-45 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by BOMBECK,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by BINDER,MAVERICK
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 08:59 62-45 V 17
ASSIST  by MACLIN,COLLIN --

08:41 MISS JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN
BLOCK  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 08:41

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SWARTZ,JACKSON 08:39
SUB IN by RANDY WOOLF,JR 08:39
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN 08:39
SUB OUT by MACLIN,COLLIN 08:39
FOUL  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 08:36

08:36 62-46 V 16 GOOD FT by BINDER,MAVERICK
08:36 62-47 V 15 GOOD FT by BINDER,MAVERICK
08:36 SUB IN by HALL,DARON
08:36 SUB OUT by BOUDREAU,BEN

TURNOVER  by LEE,CAHLESE 08:11
FOUL  by LEE,CAHLESE 07:49
SUB IN by DENG,RINGO 07:49
SUB OUT by EMERRLAHU,AL 07:49

07:32 MISS 3PTR by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 07:21
REBOUND OFF by RANDY WOOLF,JR --
TURNOVER  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 07:15

07:00 MISS 3PTR by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,OWEN --

06:53 FOUL  by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by DENG,RINGO 06:53 63-47 V 16
MISS FT by DENG,RINGO 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BOMBECK,RILEY
SUB IN by EMERRLAHU,AL 06:53
SUB IN by BENNING,ELI 06:53
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,JACKSON 06:53



SUB OUT by EVANS,OWEN 06:53
06:53 SUB IN by BOUDREAU,BEN
06:53 SUB IN by SIMON,MYLES
06:53 SUB OUT by HINRICHS,MICAH
06:53 SUB OUT by PUJALS,CHRISTIAN
06:47 TURNOVER  by HALL,DARON

MISS JUMPER by BENNING,ELI 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MYLES

06:18 TURNOVER  by HALL,DARON
STEAL  by BENNING,ELI 06:18

06:18 FOUL  by HALL,DARON
MISS FT by BENNING,ELI 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOMBECK,RILEY
06:18 SUB IN by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
06:18 SUB OUT by HALL,DARON
06:06 MISS 3PTR by BOMBECK,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by DENG,RINGO --
06:03 FOUL  by SIMON,MYLES

GOOD FT by DENG,RINGO 06:03 64-47 V 17
GOOD FT by DENG,RINGO 06:03 65-47 V 18
SUB IN by MACLIN,COLLIN 06:03
SUB OUT by LEE,CAHLESE 06:03
FOUL  by BENNING,ELI 05:40

05:40 65-48 V 17 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY
05:40 65-49 V 16 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY

SUB IN by DAVIS,DEVIN 05:40
SUB OUT by RANDY WOOLF,JR 05:40
GOOD JUMPER by BENNING,ELI 05:24 67-49 V 18
FOUL  by BENNING,ELI 04:57

04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:57 67-50 V 17 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY
04:57 67-51 V 16 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by EMERRLAHU,AL 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MYLES

FOUL  by BENNING,ELI 04:33
04:33 67-52 V 15 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY
04:33 67-53 V 14 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY

SUB IN by LEE,CAHLESE 04:33
SUB IN by RANDY WOOLF,JR 04:33
SUB OUT by BENNING,ELI 04:33
SUB OUT by EMERRLAHU,AL 04:33

04:14 FOUL  by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DEVIN 04:14 68-53 V 15
MISS FT by DAVIS,DEVIN 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MYLES
03:58 68-55 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BOMBECK,RILEY
03:52 FOUL  by SIMON,MYLES

MISS FT by DENG,RINGO 03:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by DENG,RINGO 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BOMBECK,RILEY
SUB IN by EVANS,OWEN 03:52
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEVIN 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by HINRICHS,MICAH
03:52 SUB OUT by SIMON,MYLES
03:39 TURNOVER  by BOUDREAU,BEN

STEAL  by DENG,RINGO 03:38
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,CAHLESE 03:23 70-55 V 15
ASSIST  by RANDY WOOLF,JR --

03:06 70-58 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HINRICHS,MICAH
-- ASSIST  by BOUDREAU,BEN

03:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by SWARTZ,JACKSON 03:04
SUB OUT by DENG,RINGO 03:04
MISS 3PTR by LEE,CAHLESE 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUDREAU,BEN
02:28 70-60 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BINDER,MAVERICK

-- ASSIST  by BOUDREAU,BEN
01:57 FOUL  by BOUDREAU,BEN

GOOD FT by SWARTZ,JACKSON 01:57 71-60 V 11
GOOD FT by SWARTZ,JACKSON 01:57 72-60 V 12
SUB IN by DENG,RINGO 01:57
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,JACKSON 01:57

01:36 72-63 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOUDREAU,BEN
-- ASSIST  by CORAGGIO,CAMERON

01:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:34 SUB IN by PODOLL,ELI
01:34 SUB OUT by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
01:29 FOUL  by BINDER,MAVERICK

MISS FT by DENG,RINGO 01:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DENG,RINGO 01:29 73-63 V 10

01:29 SUB IN by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
01:29 SUB OUT by PODOLL,ELI
01:19 73-65 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BOUDREAU,BEN
01:14 FOUL  by BOMBECK,RILEY

GOOD FT by LEE,CAHLESE 01:14 74-65 V 9
GOOD FT by LEE,CAHLESE 01:14 75-65 V 10
FOUL  by EVANS,OWEN 01:04

01:04 75-66 V 9 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY
01:04 75-67 V 8 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY
01:04 SUB IN by PODOLL,ELI
01:04 SUB OUT by CORAGGIO,CAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
00:51 FOUL  by HINRICHS,MICAH

FOUL TECH by RANDY WOOLF,JR 00:51
FOUL  by RANDY WOOLF,JR 00:51

00:51 75-68 V 7 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY
00:51 75-69 V 6 GOOD FT by BOMBECK,RILEY

GOOD FT by DENG,RINGO 00:51 76-69 V 7
GOOD FT by DENG,RINGO 00:51 77-69 V 8

00:44 MISS 3PTR by BOUDREAU,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOMBECK,RILEY

00:39 MISS JUMPER by BOMBECK,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by LEE,CAHLESE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34

00:24 FOUL  by BOMBECK,RILEY
GOOD FT by DENG,RINGO 00:24 78-69 V 9
MISS FT by DENG,RINGO 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HINRICHS,MICAH
00:24 SUB IN by CORAGGIO,CAMERON
00:24 SUB OUT by PODOLL,ELI
00:14 78-72 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HINRICHS,MICAH

-- ASSIST  by BOUDREAU,BEN
00:09 FOUL  by BOMBECK,RILEY

GOOD FT by LEE,CAHLESE 00:09 79-72 V 7
GOOD FT by LEE,CAHLESE 00:09 80-72 V 8

00:03 MISS 3PTR by HINRICHS,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,OWEN --


